A
A
Page 108   |   V 03-11ALLSCAPE is a Philips group brand
100 Craftway Drive
Littlestown, PA 17340
Phone: 800 854 8277
Fax: 717 359 9545

AA-105
AA-205
Product Order Guide
Luminaire Dimensions
Luminaire	A	  B	C	  D	E	  Weight	EPA
	 Inch	 mm	 Inch	 mm	 Inch	 mm	 Inch	 mm	 Inch	 mm	 lbs.	 kg
AA-105-GR5-PT	 23.62	 600	 20.63	 524	 3.00	 76	 n/a	 n/a	 n/a	 n/a	 18.5	 8.4	 1.4
AA-205-GR5-PT	 15.00	 381	 19.00	 487	 3.00	 76	 n/a	 n/a	 n/a	 n/a	 18.2	 8.3	 1.3
AA-105-CLR-150W-RD	 23.62	 600	 25.60	 650	 3.50	 89	 n/a	 n/a	 n/a	 n/a	 20.0	 9.1	 1.7
AA-205-CLR-150W-RD	 15.00	 381	 24.60	 625	 3.50	 89	 n/a	 n/a	 n/a	 n/a	 19.7	 8.9	 1.5
AA-105-CLB-WM-FL	 23.62	 600	 27.68	 665	 n/a	 n/a	 11.00	 279	 25.20	 640	 23.1	 10.5	 1.8
AA-205-CLB-WMTUB-FL	 15.00	 381	 26.38	 670	 n/a	 n/a	 11.00	 279	 24.38	 619	 22.9	 10.4	 1.7
AA-105-BM2180	 36.00	 915	 n/a	 n/a	 n/a	 n/a	 n/a	 n/a	 n/a	 n/a	 46.2	 21.0	 3.7
AA-205-TUB2180	 36.00	 915	 n/a	 n/a	 n/a	 n/a	 n/a	 n/a	 n/a	 n/a	 45.8	 20.8	 3.4
AA-205-GR5-PT AA-205-CLB-TUBWM-FLAA-205-CLR-150W-RD AA-205-TUB2180
E
E
A
B
C
A
B
C
A
B
A
A
A
A
B
B
C
A
B
C
D
D
AA-105-GR5-PT AA-105-CLB-WM-FLAA-105-CLR-150W-RD AA-105-BM2180
	 Max	L amp
Series	 Watts	T ype	 Voltage1	O ptics		F  inish1	 Shade	O ptions
AA-105/	 26 CFT	 CFT3	 120	 O 	 Opal Polycarbonate Lens	 BK	 Black	 FL	 Flat	 PM34	 3” Pole adaptor
AA-205	 32 CFT	 CFT3	 208	 CLR	 Clear Polycarbonate Lens	 BZ	 Bronze	 PT	 Pointed	 PM45	 4” Pole adaptor
	 42 CFT	 CFT3	 240		  with Variform Reflector	 WH	White	 RD	 Round
	 70 MH	 T6	 277	 CLB	 Clear Polycarbonate Lens	 GR	 Green	 GFL	 Glow Flat Opal
	 150 MH9	 T6			   with Baffle and Variform	 NA	 Natl Alum8	 GPT	 Glow Pointed Opal
	 70 MH9	 E172			   Reflector	 GY	 Gray	 GRD	 Glow Round Opal
	 100 MH9	 E172		  CLL	 Clear Polycarbonate Lens	 CC	 Custom	 CFLC	 Glow Flat Clear
	 150 MH9	 E172			   with Controform Reflector		  Color	 GPTC	 Glow Pointed Clear
	 50 HPS	 E172		  ECLR10	 Partially Frosted Lens with			   GRDC	Glow Round Clear
	 70 HPS	 E172			   Exterior Controform Reflector
	 100 HPS	 E172		  GR3	 Glass Refractor Type 3					     HSS	 House Side
	 150 HPS	 E172		  GR5	 Glass Refractor Type 5						      Shield
				    IND9,7	 Clear Polycarbonate Lens with Indirect optics			   BM21806	 Pole adaptor
										          TUB21806	2 @180°
										          BM31206	 Pole adaptor
										          TUB31206	3 @120°
										          BM4906	 Pole adaptor
										          TUB4906	 4 @90°
										          WM	 Wall Mount
										          TUBWM	 Tubular Wall
											           Mount
										          EM11	 Emergency
											           Battery Backup
Example: AA-105-100MH-E17-277-CLL-BK-FL-PM3
1. Consult factory for other colors and voltages	 6. BM/TUB - externally slip fits specified tenon.
2. Lamps 150 W and below are medium base.	 7. IND - Indirect lightsource is a spot reflector with 70W E17/T6, 100W E17, or 150W T6 lamp, AA-105 only.
3. CFT = triple biax	 8. NA - Natural Aluminum
4. PM3 - externally slip fits 2-3/8” tenon	 9. Requires internal ballast box extension